Honesty-Loyalty-Forgiveness-Commitment-Communication-Responsibility Integrity-Dependable-Flexibility-Positive Attitude-Encouragement-FUN

Dr. Suzann Bouray, Superintendent / GS Principal

Mrs. Crystle Hogan, District Clerk

Mrs. Debra Bright, Treasurer

Home of the Mustangs and Colts



Phone: 620-348-3415

Fax: 620-348-3217

Website: https://

macksvilleschools.com/

To parents and guardians,

At Macksville USD351, we use Google Workspace for Education, and we are seeking your permission to provide and manage a Google Workspace for Education account for your child. Google Workspace for Education is a set of education productivity tools from Google including Gmail, Calendar, Docs, Classroom, and more used by tens of millions of students and teachers around the world. At Macksville USD351, students will use their Google Workspace for Education accounts to complete assignments, communicate with their teachers, sign into their Chromebooks, and learn 21st century digital citizenship skills. The notice below provides answers to common questions about what Google can and can't do with your child's personal information, including:

- What personal information does Google collect?
- How does Google use this information?
- Will Google disclose my child's personal information?
- Does Google use student personal information for users in K-12 schools to target advertising?
- Can my child share information with others using the Google Workspace for Education account?

Please read it carefully, let us know of any questions, and then sign below to indicate that you've read the notice and give your consent. If you don't provide your consent, we will not create a Google Workspace for Education account for your child. Macksville USD351 wants you to know how not providing consent to use Google services will impact the educational experience. For example, students who cannot use Google services may need to use other software to complete assignments or collaborate with peers because students 3rd-12th grade would not be able to use the school issued Chromebook.

\_\_\_Yes, I give permission for Macksville USD351 to create/maintain a Google Workspace for Education account for my child and for Google to collect, use, and disclose information about my child only for the purposes described in the notice below.

\_\_\_No, I do not give permission for Macksville USD351 to create/maintain a Google Workspace for Education account for my child and for Google to collect, use, and disclose information about my child only for the purposes described in the notice below.

Thank you,		
Dr. Suzann Bouray		
Full name of student		
Printed name of parent/guardian		
Signature of parent/guardian	 Date	<del></del>